(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Tejas Arora Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1772 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received | 17-07-2025

I%andidate EMPIOYES | Bov-113500 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 28-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | RED

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Online Database 18-07-2025 RED

GRADUATION Jt. Registrar (Exam.) 20-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 18-07-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 19-07-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Jt. Registrar (Exam.) 20-07-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 18-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 18-07-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 18-07-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 28-07-2025 RED

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

HDB Financial Services Limited

HDB Financial Services Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Tejas Arora

Tejas Arora

Emp Code: 160083 160083

From: 21-09-2022 21-09-2022

To: 26-03-2023 02-02-2023

Designation: Jr. Officer - Classic on Phone Jr. Officer - Classic on Phone
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Absconding after Resignation

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

N

Remarks:

Please note that during the online verification process, it was found that the
candidate absconded from the organization after their resignation. Hence closing
the check as RED and the same is as furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

18-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

RED
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Annexure 1 (a)

Emplayment Verification Report

#5189205

Client: Gold Quest Global Hr Services Prifstiefomedid- Verifier

On behalf of: Goldquest Global

Tejasarora

Report Date and Tinn

18-07-2025 16:19:30

Employment Details

21-09-2022 - 02-02-2023

0 Years 4 Month 12 Days

HDB Financial Services Ltd

EMPLOYEE ID: 160083

DESIGNATION: Jr Officer Classic on Phone

DEPARTMENT:

LOCATION:

EMPLOYMENT STATUS: Absconding

REASON FOR EXIT: Absconding after Resignation
OPEN TO REHIRE N
Input Search Details
NAME : EMPLOYER: EMPLOYEE ID: MOBILE:
Tejas Arora HDB Financial Services Lid 160083 8754562623
PAN - DRIVER'S: VOTER'S: PASSPORT :
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Mumbai University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate: Tejas Arora Tejas Arora

Enroll No: 17BRACBCOH000100 17BRACBCOH000100

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2021-02 2021-02

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Jt. Registrar (Exam.)-University of
Mumbai found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Jt. Registrar (Exam.)

Report Verified Date: 20-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Tejas Arora

Tejas Arora

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

18-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Name Tejas Arora
Case Rating Mot Rated
World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Case D GO-AMRSMN-1TT2
Cuarrent Group World Check
Gender Male Date of Birth
Last Screened 18 Jul 2025 0701 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screenming
Archived Mo Mame Transpaosition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Unresolved Matches 0
Heme Tejas Arora
Diate Printed 18-07-2025, 0711

Confidential
18 Nov 1998
18 Jul 2025 0701
i []
Yes

Prirted By And Agarwal RISK
Groug World Check m L S E INTELLIGEMNCE
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Annexure 3 (b)

AUDIT

Date Actioned By Action Motes Source

18 Jul 2025 07201 Anil Agarwal Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check {Inifial/Re- Batch
Screen Oniy)

18 Jul 2025 0701 Anil Agarwal New Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

Al imestamps m this export are m UTC and may be i varnance with the locale time shown on the applicabon
Legal Notice

The contents of this recond are private and confidentizl and should not be disclosed to thind parties unless: (i) the tenms. of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
o s0; (i) the recond subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and swch data inchedes ther World-Check record; or (i) you are under some other legal
cibligation to do so. You must consider and abide by your own cbhligations in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals and marst notify them of your intention

o search against World-Check and provide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. ou shall not rely upon the: content of s report
without making independent checks o verfy the information contzined theren. Information oomelated is necessarily brief and should be read by you n the comtesxt of
the fuller details avadable in the extemnal sources to which finks are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underlying sources must be vernfied with
the record subject before any acton is taken and you should inform us f any links 1o the scurces are broken. i this record comtains negative allegations, it should

e as=umed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they am
identified in the database. nor because they are shown as "Feporied being linked to” others identified in the database. The nature of linking vanes considerahly.
Many persons are induded solely because they hold or hawve held prominent political positions or are connected to such individuals.

Name Tejas Aroa
Dinte Printed 18-07-2025, 0711

: And Agarwal
= = Y% LSEG iucence
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Annexure 3 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 3 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 3 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 3 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 12 /12



Annexure 3 (9)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 3 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 3 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 3 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhar Card Aadhar Card
Identity Number: 2275 4490 4477 2275 4490 4477
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

19-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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Annexure 4 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India ,};ﬁ

AADHAAR

2

B8 myAadhaar @ English ~

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

227544904477 Exists

Madhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Delhi
Mobile ainiaioiaba) : 1 |
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Mumbai

University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate:

Tejas Arora

Tejas Arora

Mumbai found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Enroll No: 17BRACBCOH000100 17BRACBCOH000100

Degree: Master of Commerce Master of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2022 2022

Certification Issued Date: 2023-02 2023-02

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Jt. Registrar (Exam.)-University of

Information Source Name:

Jt. Registrar (Exam.)

Report Verified Date:

20-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-1772 GQ-AMRSN-1772

Candidate Name: Tejas Arora Tejas Arora

Date Of Birth: 18-11-1998 18-11-1998

Father Name: Jagdish Arora Jagdish Arora

Addressl: S/o Jagdish Arora, H No 2420, Street S/o Jagdish Arora, H No 2420, Street
No -14A, Near Railway Line, Bihari No -14A, Near Railway Line, Bihari
Colony, Shahadra, Delhi - 110032 Colony, Shahadra, Delhi - 110032

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.”

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate
Report Verified Date: 18-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSN-1772
INAME OF THE APPLICANT Tejas Arora
FATHER NAME Jagdish Arora
DATE OF BIRTH 18-November-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

3/o Jagdish Arora, H Mo 2420, Street Mo -14A, Mear Radlway Line, Bihan Colony,
Shahadra, Delhi - 110032

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Shahdara Police Staton

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 18-July-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Vernfied Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation database there 15 no Civil or Conunal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjective in natiure.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condueted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this mnformation i= subjectmre 1 natare.

DISCILAIMER:

Pioper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instoiction of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not Liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of ecords of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Truly

/cﬂ,gﬁ\

(PATAV AGARVWAT)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D, 1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-1772 GQ-AMRSN-1772

Candidate Name: Tejas Arora Tejas Arora

Date Of Birth: 18-11-1998 18-11-1998

Father Name: Jagdish Arora Jagdish Arora

Addressl: S/o Jagdish Arora, H No 2420, Street S/o Jagdish Arora, H No 2420, Street
No -14A, Near Railway Line, Bihari No -14A, Near Railway Line, Bihari
Colony, Shahadra, Delhi - 110032 Colony, Shahadra, Delhi - 110032

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 18-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PATLAV AGARWAT.

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSN-1772
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Tejas Arora
FATHER NAME Jagdish Arora
DATE OF BIRTH 18-November-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Shahadra, Diella - 110032

5/0 Jagdish Arora, H No 2420, Seet No -14A, Near Ralway Line, Bihan Colony,

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

18_Juky-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Wo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The information is subject to the seacch condrcted within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjectrve 1n natre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Crominal case institnted against the Reference
MNumber raized before us. The information iz subject to the search conducted within the Jnasdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjectrve in natse.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmiction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Tly

kot

W
(PATAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Tejas Arora

Tejas Arora

Pan Number:

CCCPA2576D

CCCPA2576D

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

775

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

18-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

meroaToate s IBVOTVI0RS (140038) | cosmRoLwunesen:F348TOSEZE Trunsuniﬂr@CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

misamesan - BeO0ISH0S_sHYDILAZ2 ReremEce pmmen: - O

COWMSUMER INFORMATION

OO MR b : Tejas Arom Eh : CCCPATRTSD
[0 : 1BVIL159E CEIVING LICEMOEMD ¢~

TEIEPHOHE so- VOTER D -

AL T - EASSPOIAT F. . —

oD r Male AADtASR R o

spcees . Delti, Delfi, DELHI - 110092 _—

CIBIL TRAMSUMION SCORE{S)

B ORDHS FASTORE
1 High Proportion Of Cutstanding Trades
2. R=cent High Balanoe Build Cm Banhoard Trades
CREDITVISIO 3. Payment Made In Proportion To Total Card Balamoe Dutskamdng Is Low
= NE v 4 High/Balance Bald-Up(Cn Resolving Trades
041 { high rikich ko PO0 (o risi) ™ 20D
CONSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ACCOUHTS BALAMCES ACCOUMT OREMED DATE
Total L 2 High Cr/Sanc. Amt . FLITASE Recent i 19713022
Lero balance 5 1 Current = FRETED Dldest : J0/1L 2019
Overdue z [1] Chverdus 3 1
ENOQUIRY SUMMARY
TONTAL BRUTRD= BT RRCET BAAET 30 DAY ST LR OHTHE FAALT 14 MOHTRE
3 19127077 1] o 1]
CREDITYISIONE ALGORITHM(S)
i-'_E‘ B Crelawlakan Algerishmil svallah b,
CONSUMER DETAILS
CONSUMER IMFORMATION
Coks s waae - TEIAS ARDRA oo - M09S cenner - ek CEREOITYEN IO M BOaRE - T2
IDENTIFICATION(E)
[OEHTEFICATIO M TYPE [OEHTIFIC ATEO Sisles IEEEOATE EXPIRATIC M DATE
PAN CARD CCCPAISTSD - -

(=) - IDENTIFICATION REPCRTED FROM ERCLIFY
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Annexure 8 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
e TELERAOHE MUSEER TELEFHOHE ET R
Mckile Phone D9O9I54TEL =

(2] - TELEPHONE REPORTED FROM ENCULRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
| TEIAsARCRAIEISoMATL COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS{ES)

ADOREDS TSR RESIDENCE SODE DETE RERGRTED

2430 STREEL MO - L4A HEAR BY BATLWAY, LTNE BUART © S
SHAHADRA MEW DELHIY DELHT, DL HI, DELHI - TI032 Berinfrer = TRl

(=) - ADDRE=SSES REPCHTED FROM EMOUIRY

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
ACCOUNTTYRE COGURATION Cooe THToHE HET/GROOE TRCOHE P HTHL T ARHLIAL THE O
{Intm Reportac MOIATOR BOICATOR
| CreditCard Salaried Mot fmileble Mot Availshie Mot vailable
| isamneey
CONSUMER ACCOUMT DETAILS
L ACCOUNT
ADOOUNT INFORMATION — DaTeorereD : 19122022 | oereciosen j DATEREPORTED & cERTEED - HVDA/20ES m‘
ACOOUNT AHDUNTS STATUS
TYPE + Crasdfit Card. cEEmT Lesam ;14,000 HA
HEHBER : MOT DIsCLOSED ranCcREDIT - 52458
1amE ARTLMT
acoouet Mot Disclosed CURRENT : W00
JmEER BaLapcE
owammskar - INDIVIDUAL

DAYES PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFIOATION aTanT cave - OLDESA0ZS | w0 pare - OLA032 | LAsSTRaTWENT - DAMGAIZS
TEAR JiAH FEB HAR APR HAY WAl WAl ALD BEP DET Y HEE
a5 ooa oo oDo [Li] (1] (1] - - - = - -
el 0oa oD oDo DD ] L] 0o ono oo (1] ooa oon
ey 0o (L] ooo LL1] (1)) 000 000 ooa L1 L] o0a oo
T E] - - - - - - - - - - - oo
2. ACCOUNT

AQOOUNT INFORMATION  pateoeewen - IAAIES | parsciogen - 00A120G0 | oeresscorTes o ceproees - JU1E000 m‘
ACOOURT AHOUNTS STATUS
TPE : Two-whesler Loan: sancTIowen W 55,000 B2 51 N

AMDUNT
HEHBER + NOT MMeCLOSED
HAHE CURREMT E ]

BALAKCE
ACTIUNT + Mot Disclosed
RUmEES
owrensrar ;- INDIVIDUAL

DAYS PAST DUESASSET OLASSIFIOATION sTART puae - D120 | e pare - OLALAHIRY | LAST RAFHERT -

¥EAR FLL FE® LEL] A &Y EILY Al Al =P [r | iy el
FL L] aoa oon oon (Ll oo 0oa 000 ooo 0o Dan K 000
oy = = = = = = = = = = Doa oo
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Annexure 8 (c)

CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS

ENOQUIRIES

| PR BT
NOT DI=CLOSED

| MOT DI=CLOSED
NOT DI=CLOSED

GLOSSARY

SR DATE

18130032

I5L202
LTI T )

SR Y PR BRI LITEY Al T

o

Crresdit: Card ® LO00

Credit Card ® 100

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

B TEb- f COT2

DELIIIPTICH

Tabaphaoma =) -

Email Contactis):

I Types

Telephone Types

(o cupation Codes

Address Category

Dery Past Do Amzet Clazsificstion

Mot Dimclosad

Comsumer CIR

[Enmiched through Enguiry
Imzome T I bhamiber | PAR
Paccport Mamber

Voter ID

Dirvvr's: Licares Numier
Aatson Cand Mumber
Umivarsal ID Muenger (UIDY

ILevtmet f Tehmphiores detsils reported
Haobil= phome

Home Phome

Offic= phom=

Mot Clascified

Lbest 4 emaiis neporbed.

Latect Employrrent detail reported.
fariend

=elf Employed Profescionals

Apties Socount ok diosad

Imactree Closed socount

Daiee Crpmreect Devbe of first disbansement

Diate Clomed: Date of sccount closure

[Dat= reported G Certified: Most repent date reported by reporting member
Last Payment Deber Host recent date & paymet was mads on the aocount.

Stars date: Beginning of the payment history

Emid Devte- Endlof the payment history

D00 Payment ic made on the dus date

D01-5100: Payment is missad by mumber of days: from the: due dat=

ETDx Payreents being made within 90 deys

o e e e e SR
5B Payments being made after #0idarys

DVET : The acommi has remsired Sub-Stardard for 12 manthe

L2 : The acoount whens loss hes baen ideriified and remams urcoli=ctsble
3OO : Data not reparted by Institution

Coomzumer has raized grisvemos reguest ragarding imzue incomectmess of the
datn reported by Francal Instituticn

Emcuiry made with other Mambens
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name: Tejas Arora Tejas Arora

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1772 GQ-AMRSN-1772

Employee Id: BGV-113509 BGV-113509

Remarks: és éhe candidate absconded from the company, considering the gap check as
ed.

Information Source Name: Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date: 28-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): RED
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Tejas Arora Tejas Arora
DOB 18-11-98 18-11-98
Post Graduation
Name of the Board / School University of Delhi University of Delhi
Course M.Com M.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerca
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks:NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School University of Delhi University of Delhi
Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce

Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks:NA

12th std

MName of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization [ Major

MNA

MNA

Year of Passing

2017

2017

Gap Remarks:NA

10th std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization [/ Major

il

Nil

Year of Passing

2015

2015

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

Institute Of Chartered Accountants of India

Institute Of Chartered Accountants of India

Full Name of the Employee Tejas Arora Tejas Arora
Date of joining - From Feb-24 Feb-24
Date of Relieving/Exit - To May-25 May-25

Designation / Role

Management Trainee

Management Trainee

Gap Remarks:NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer

HDB Financials Services

HDB Financials Services

Full Name of the Employee Tejas Arora Tejas Arora
Date of joining - From 21-09-22 21-09-22
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 02-02-23 02-02-23

Designation / Role

Ir. Officer Classic On Phone

Jr. Officer Classic On Phone

Gap Remarks: As candidate Absconded from the company, hence considering the gap report as Red.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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